
 
Ghana 2026 Holidays 

DATE  NAME OF HOLIDAY 

January 1, 2026 Thursday New Year’s Day 

January 7, 2026 Wednesday Constitution Day 

March 6, 2026 Friday Independence Day 

March 20, 2026 Friday End of Ramadan (Eid al-Fitr) 

April 3, 2026 Friday Good Friday 

April 5, 2026 Sunday Easter Sunday 

April 6, 2026 Monday Easter Monday 

May 1, 2026 Friday Labour Day 

May 27, 2026 Wednesday Feast of the Sacrifice (Eid al-Adha) 

August 4, 2026 Tuesday Founders Day 

September 21, 2026 Monday Kwame Nkrumah Memorial Day 

December 4, 2026 Friday Farmers Day 

December 25, 2026 Friday Christmas Day 

December 26, 2026 Saturday Boxing Day 

December 28, 2026 Monday Boxing Day (substitute day) 

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

 


